POSEIDON 4

Model:

POSEIDON 4-18
POSEIDON 4-25
POSEIDON 4-28
POSEIDON 4-29
POSEIDON 4-30
POSEIDON 4-36
POSEIDON 4-36
POSEIDON 4-41

4 Nilfisk

| ALTo

B | hl.-m
—

Part List US-English

06-08-2009

Nilfisk
ALTO

Why Compromise

hellpel Reinigungstechnik GmbH

Gottlieb Daimler Str. 6 Tel. (+49) 0751-35905-3
88214 Ravensburg Fax.(+49) 0751-3590-59

\ email: inffo@heupel-gmbh.de
5 www.heupel-gmbh.de

COnrnrsrena™  Shop: www.nilfisk-alto-shop.eu



HUTT


HUTT



Table of Contents

POSEIDON 4

Cabinet

Frame

Motor

Motor - suspension
Pump

Electric box

Default accessories
Hose reel

© N 01 W

11
14
17
19



06-08-2009

Part List ID

POSEIDON406

Cabinet

POSEIDON 4




06-08-2009

Cabinet

POSEIDON 4 POSEIDON426
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 301002782 1 COVER PRINTED POSEIDON 4 Standard 4005337115
3 6528435 1 PRESSURE REGULATION KNOP optional 5701715379
4 6528579 1 SLIDING PLATE optional 5701715379
5 301002756 1 COUPLING optional 4005337118
6 6528559 1 MANOMETER 0-315 BAR WHITE optional 5701715379
7 301002777 1 COPPER TUBE CPL. optional 4005337165
8 909100443 4 SCREW K30X16 T12 WN5452 4005337119
9 3806262 1 STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET 27. 5701715042
10 1814614 14 SCREW 5X18 5701715208
11 48083 1 LABEL 40X60 G 4005337480
12 301002793 1 COVERPLATE ONLY ALTO POSEIDON 4 4005337123
13 301002296 4 BRACKET 2 POSEIDON 3/4 4005337103
14 301003119 1 HEAT INSULATION PLATE 4005337132




06-08-2009

Part List ID

POSEIDON405

Frame
POSEIDON 4




06-08-2009

Frame
POSEIDON 4 POSEIDON4;5

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 301002740 1 BASE FRAME POSEIDON 4 4005337115
2 5206636 1 HOSE 6/10 * SEE NOTE 5701715046
3 301001004 1 CLOSING CAP W.HOLE @65X22 4005337028
4 6400240 1 FILTER 5701715097
5 301002751 1 CHEMICAL TANK 4005337115
6 909100425 4 SCREW M6X12 CET30 DIN 7500 ST/ZN 4005337105
7 909100426 2 WASHER 16 17X30X30 DIN 34815 PA 4005337105
8 6528568 2 WHEEL 5701715379
9 11710 2 CLAMPING RING @ 15 4005337117
10 6522843 2 WHEEL CAP BLUE P12476 5701715378
11 301002300 1 LANCE HOLDER BOTTOM DOUBLE POSEIDON 3 4005337166
12 301002747 2 FOOT POSEIDON 4 4005337115
13 301002304 1 AXLE 15X1.5 4005337089
14 301002305 2 PROFIL 25X35 POSEIDON 3 4005337089
15 301002292 1 HOOK FOR HOSE PP Standard 4005337089
16 301002745 2 HOOK FOR HOSE FRONT PP 4005337115
17 301002290 1 HANDLE POSEIDON 3 4005337089
18 80493 1 COVER-CAN 65X22 4005337804

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING



06-08-2009
M Oto r Part List ID

POSEIDON401

POSEIDON 4 -




06-08-2009

MOtor Part List ID
POSEIDON 4 B
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 301003075 1 MOTOR 230/1/50 3,2HP 230/1/50 4005337126
1 301003076 1 MOTOR 230-400/3/50 4,2HP 230-400/3/50 4005337126
1 301003123 1 MOTOR 200V 60HZ 200V 50Hz 4005337139
1 301003123 1 MOTOR 200V 60HZ 200V 60Hz 4005337139
2 301003077 1 MOTOR FLANGE 4005337126
3 301003078 1 OlL SEAL 4005337126
4 301003079 1 BEARING 7305 4005337126
5 301003080 1 BEARING 6205 Z2Z 4005337126
6 301003081 1 O RING DIA 52 4005337126
7 301003082 1 BEARING COVER 4005337126
8 103004397 1 SEAL V-RING
9 301003084 1 FAN 4005337127
10 101814798 1 KEY 6 X 6 X 20 MM FOR POSEIDON 4
11 301003085 4 SCREW 4005337127

-
N

61026 1 O-RING 94,92X2,62

4005337610




. 06-08-2009
Motor - suspension

POSEIDON402

POSEIDON 4 5




Motor - suspension

06-08-2009

Part List ID

POSEIDON 4 — 0
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 301002778 1 GRID FANCAP 4005337118
2 301002299 1 FAN CAP POSEIDON 3 PP 4005337089
3 301003075 1 MOTOR 230/1/50 3,2HP 230/1/50 4005337126
3 301003076 1 MOTOR 230-400/3/50 4,2HP 230-400/3/50 4005337126
4 2753 2 SCREW M8X20 4005337027
5 61467 4 HEXAGON NUT M8 4005337614
6 301002303 4 SPACER POSEIDON 3 4005337089
7 301002298 4 SUSPENSION 4005337089
8 27372 2 SCREW M8X20 4005337273




06-08-2009
Pu m p Part List ID

POSEIDON404

POSEIDON 4 .

AN

Lq @D @ @

¥

/[% . %f\ , \;%fﬁ
a1~ (((
h; ‘




Pump

06-08-2009

Part List ID

POSEIDON 4 e

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
- 909100414 1 PUMP OIL ROTHA THT 1LTR 02251 4005337103
1 301003031 1 REGULATION SAFETY BLOCK 4005337126
2 301003032 1 O-RING REGULATION SAFETY 4005337126
3 301003033 1 VALVE SEAT KIT 4005337126
4 301003034 1 O-RING 6,75X1,78 4005337126
5 301003035 1 SCREW M6 4005337126
6 301003036 1 EASY START KIT 1~ 4005337126
7 301003037 1 O-RING EASY START KIT 1~ 4005337126
8 301003038 1 SEAT EASY STARTKIT 1~ 4005337126
9 301003039 3 PLUG @ 15,6 4005337126
10 301003040 3 O-RING @ 15,6X1,78 4005337126
11 107145272 1 COMPLETEVALVE 6 PCS. 4005337149
12 301003042 1 PISTON GUIDE KIT 4005337126
13 301003043 1 O-RING @ 10,82X1,78 4005337126
14 301003044 1 PLUG @ 10.8 4005337126
15 301003045 1 PUMP HEAD 4005337126
16 301003046 1 SCREW 4005337126
17 301003047 1 BRACKET 4005337126
18 301003048 1 SCREW 4005337126
19 301003049 3 SCREW M12X70 4005337126
20 301003050 3 WASHER @ 12 4005337126
21 301003051 1 PISTON KIT 4005337126
22 301003052 1 SCREWING KIT 4005337126
23 301003053 1 CLAMP 4005337126
24 301003054 1 MICRO SWITCH KIT 4005337126
25 301003055 1 INJECTOR 4005337126
26 301003056 1 O-RING KIT 4005337126
27 301003057 1 INJECTOR KIT 4005337126
28 301001559 3 THRUST COLLAR @ 18 NP3- HP 4005337052
29 301003059 3 PISTON GUIDE 4005337126
30 301003060 1 HOSE 4005337126
31 301003061 2 HOSE CLIP 4005337126
32 301003062 2 HOSE CONNECTION 4005337126
33 301003063 4 SCREW M5X25 4005337126
35 301003064 1 PLUG 4005337126
36 301003065 1 HOUSING 4005337126
37 301003066 1 PISTON KIT 3X 4005337126
38 301003067 1 BEARING KIT 4005337126
39 301003137 1 WOBBLEDISC 11 *EU, 1ph* 4005337133
39 301003138 1 WOBBLEDISC 11,5 *GB, 1pht 4005337133
39 301003139 1 WOBBLEDISC 13 *EU,3ph* 4005337133
39 301003140 1 WOBBLEDISC 9 *AU, 1ph* 4005337133




Pump

06-08-2009

Part List ID

POSEIDON 4 —0
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
40 301003070 1 HOSE CONNECTION 4005337126
41 107140195 1 COUPLING IN BRASS 3/4 FROM JANUARY 2008 from 01.2008, incl. pos. 41, 42, 44
41 301003071 1 CONNECTOR UNTIL DECEMBER 2007 up to 12.2007 4005337126
42 301003072 1 FILTER 4005337126
43 301003073 1 PLUG KIT 3~ 4005337126
44 32541 1 GARDENA MALE 3/4 4005337325
9A 301003071 1 CONNECTOR UNTIL DECEMBER 2007 4005337126
XX 301002752 1 ADAPTER M24 - 3/8 4005337115
40A 301003159 1 HOSE CONNECTION KIT 4005337133
43A 301003160 1 O-RING KIT 4005337133
41, 301002757 1 EXTENSION WATERINLET KIT 4005337115




. 06-08-2009
Electric box

POSEIDON403

POSEIDON 4 4




Electric box

06-08-2009

Part List ID

POSEIDON 4 —
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 909100204 1 ROTARY KNOB 6X5 BLUE 4005337689
2 9868 1 O RING DIA10X2,5 4005337098
3 18274 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X12 4005337182
4 909100214 1 ROTARY KNOB GR.1 4KT. 6X6+8X8 BLUE 4005337026
5 1814730 2 SCREW 30X10B 5701715363
6 301002729 1 SWITCH BOX COVER * SEE NOTE 4005337123
6 301002787 1 SWITCH CASE HOUSING UPPER PART BLACK 4005337117
7 301001000 1 VALVE 51X70 4005337028
8 301001906 2 CLOSING CAP @12X21.5 4005337068
9 5206636 1 HOSE 6/10 ** SEE NOTE 5701715046
10 64579 1 SWITCH START/TRIANGLE 16A * SEENOTE 4005337645
11 301001058 1 CAM SWITCH 0-1 10A 400VAC 4005337030
12 3806262 1 STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET 27. 5701715042
13 909100443 2 SCREW K30X16 T12 WN5452 4005337119
14 22290 1 MOUNTING RAIL TS35 ST/ZN ** SEE NOTE 4005337222
15 301000074 1 RESISTOR 470 OHM 3W * SEENOTE 4005337008
16 64773 1 AUXILIARY CONTACT 100-SBL11 * SEENOTE 4005337647
17 63905 1 CONTACT 100-C16KF10 23 * SEE NOTE 4005337639
18 301002859 1 CONTACTOR 3SC8-18-10 400V/50-60HZ 7.5KW 2013 4005337120
19 301002798 1 CAPACITOR 400/450V 230V *EU*, 220V *EXP* 4005337165
20 909100424 2 SCREW M5X16 CET25 DIN 7500 ST/ZN 4005337105
21 909100423 1 SCREW M4X 6 CET20 DIN 7500 ST/ZN 4005337105
22 4021 1 SERRATED LOCK WASHER A4 4005337040
23 3803772 1 CABLE GROMMET TET 7-10C 5701715007
24 301002283 1 GASKET SWITCHBOX POSEIDON 3 4005337089
25 301001229 1 SNAP-ON CLIP 3X4QMM 400V 24A GREY 4005337038
26 301002281 1 SWITCH CASE HOUSING LOWER PART 4005337089
27 301002284 1 GROMMET 4005337089
28 7180226 1 POWER CORD RN-F 3G1.5X6M CEE//VII *EUXEXP* 5701715137
30 7180225 1 POWER CORD RN-F 3G1.5X6 *GB* 4005337132
31 301002337 1 POWER CORD RN-F 3G1.5X6M SABS 164 “ZA* 4005337104
32 3821649 1 POWER CORD SJTW AWG14/3X11M *US* 5701715226
32 7180229 1 POWER CORD VCT 3X2.0X6M *JP* 4005337134
33 301002336 1 POWER CORD RN-F 3G1.0X6M AS3112 *AU* 4005337104
33 3821142 1 POWER CORD SJTWAWG 12/3X11 *Us* 5701715008
34 7180232 1 ELEC. CABLE, 110V 50HZ GB
35 63499 1 POWER CORD HO7RN-F 4G1.5X6M *EU* 400/3/50 4005337634
36 63501 1 POWER CORD HO7RN-F 4G1.5X6M * SEE NOTE 4005337635
37 301002322 1 FUSE 16AMPS TYPE 1658 4005337099
37 301002324 1 FUSE 12AMPS TYPE 1658 4005337099
37 301002659 1 FUSE 20A TYPE 1658 4005337112
38 64580 1 ROTARY KNOB * SEE NOTE 4005337645

* NOTE: 230/400/3/50 *BE*NO*, 220/440/3/60 *EXP*
** NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING



06-08-2009

Electric box
POSEIDON403
POSEIDON 4 T
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
39 3389 2 SCREW M4X20 4005337033
40 64586 1 LABEL 230/400/3/50 *BE*NO* 4005337645
40 64787 1 LABEL 220-440V CHANGE-OVER 74X28 220/440/3/60 *EXP* 4005337647

* NOTE: 230/400/3/50 *BE*NO*, 220/440/3/60 *EXP*
** NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING



06-08-2009

Default accessories

POSEIDON408

POSEIDON 4 7

No Drawing For Part List




Default accessories

06-08-2009

Part List ID

POSEIDON 4 — s
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 301002411 1 SPRAY GUN ERGO 1000 VARIOPRESS 4005337090
2 106402140 1 FLEXOPOWER 3000 LANCE 1070 W/O NOZZLE 5701715324
2 106402140 1 FLEXOPOWER 3000 LANCE 1070 W/O NOZZLE 5701715324
2 106402141 1 FLEXOPOWER 3000 LANCE 920 W/O NOZZLE 5701715324
2 106402142 1 LANCE 890 FLEXOPOWER 3000 W/O NOZZLE 5701715349
3 101119736 1 NOZZLE 0350 INDICATION RING BORDEAUX 4-29,2-29 XT, 4-30, 4-30 XT 5701715324
3 101119738 1 NOZZLE 0400 INDICATION RING METAL GREY 4-28, 4-28 XT 5701715324
3 101119740 1 NOZZLE 0450 INDICATION RING LIGHT BLUE 4-35, 4-36, 4-36 XT 5701715324
3 101119746 1 NOZZLE 0650 INDICATION RING LIGHT GREEN 4-31 5701715324
4 1401983 1 15 M 2 WIRE HOSE @ 3/8 FOOD XT 5701715022
4 6101767 1 10 M2 WIREHOSE @ 3/8 FOOD Standard 5701715064
5 301002701 1 HOSE REEL KIT POSEIDON 4 XT 4005337114




06-08-2009
Hose reel

POSEIDON407

POSEIDON 4 T




06-08-2009

Hose reel
POSEIDON407
POSEIDON 4 5

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
- 301002701 1 HOSE REEL KIT POSEIDON 4 4005337114
1 6528569 1 HOSE REEL HANDL 5701715379
2 301002274 1 HOSE REEL ADAPTOR RH PP 4005337089
3 6528570 2 HOSE REEL 5701715379
4 1814614 4 SCREW 5X18 5701715208
5 301002272 1 HOSE REEL ADAPTOR LH PP 4005337089
6 909100425 4 SCREW M6X12 CET30 DIN 7500 ST/ZN 4005337105
7 301002273 1 ADAPTOR 4005337089
8 3004321 2 O-RING 5701715280
9 301002270 1 HP-HOSE DN6X15M 4005337114
10 301002746 1 GROMMET CONNECTION HOSE 4005337115
11 3002144 1 O-RING 14.3X2.4 NITRIL 70 SH 5701715038
12 6526487 2 LOCK BRACKET SS 5701715239
13 6127990 1 CONNECTOR @14/214 5701715419
14 6127995 1 WASHER 5701715280
15 301002795 1 HOSE 4005337117

hel.lpel Reinigungstechnik GmbH

Gottlieb Daimler Str. 6 Tel. (+49) 0751-35905-3

8821_4 .Ravensburg Fax.(+49) 0751-3590-59
email: info@heupel-gmbh.de

www.heupel-gmbh.de
Shop: www.nilfisk-alto-shop.eu


HUTT



